Considerations for Effective Thermal
Management for High Power Resistors
APPLICATION NOTE
During typical operation, high-power resistors are known to
generate significant heat. If not properly managed, this can exceed
material and application specification limits, reduce performance,
or shorten component life.
The common solution is for power resistors to be mounted on

Case Temperature
with Proper
Cooling System
Power Rating
on Free Air
(without Heat
Sink)
Thermal Resistance
of The Resistor
(Rthj (Rθr)
Operating
Temperature Range
Maximum
Operating
Voltage
PWR163S-25 DPAK 25 W 2.8 W 5.2 °C/W -55 ˚C to +155 ˚C 250 V
PWR263S-20 D2PAK 20 W 2.8 W 6.5 °C/W -55 ˚C to +155 ˚C 250 V
PWR263S-35 D2PAK 35 W 2.8 W 3.7 °C/W -55 ˚C to +155 ˚C 250 V
PWR220T-20 TO-220 20 W 2.8 W 6.5 °C/W -55 ˚C to +155 ˚C 250 V
PWR220T-35 TO-220 35 W 2.8 W 3.7 °C/W -55 ˚C to +155 ˚C 250 V
PWR221T-30 TO-220 30 W 2.8 W 4.2 °C/W -55 ˚C to +150 ˚C 250 V
PF2203 TO-220 35 W 1 W 3.3 °C/W -55 ˚C to +175 ˚C 500 V
PFS35 D2PAK 35 W 2 W 3.3 °C/W -55 ˚C to +175 ˚C 500 V
PF2472 TO-247 100 W 3 W 1.3 °C/W -55 ˚C to +175 ˚C 700 V
PF2270 TO-227 200 - 300 W 5 W 0.35/0.23 °C/W -55 ˚C to +175 ˚C 250 V